TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 006848 Frame 0808. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT		11/03/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE AMES COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	13485 VETERAN'S WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32827	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4918550	HARPER EST. 1900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

DECHERT LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: THREE BRYANT PARK

1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noah Shier
SIGNATURE:	/Noah Shier/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet BOA-Ames Trademark#page1.tif

source=UCC_Bank of America#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0439 source=UCC_Bank of America#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM559327 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		11/03/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE AMES COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	465 RAILROAD AVENUE	
City:	CAMP HILL	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4918550	HARPER EST. 1900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

patents@dechert.com Email:

DECHERT LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: THREE BRYANT PARK

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noah Shier
SIGNATURE:	/Noah Shier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC Bank of America#page1.tif source=UCC Bank of America#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0441 **RECORDED: 02/18/2020**